Dr.Kanailal Bhattacharyya College
Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) on
Teaching-Learning Process Academ|c
Session 2021-2022 [R0)-0

e ©. <PI'\IRG'1M OEIETT FEATSE

A student will have to be respond to all questions given in the following format with

her/his sincere effort and thought. (RIaRraIHd 2AfSH 24T Ta fte 2 9T o
5@ 8 Wfgwael (ATF)

* Indicates required question

1

Email *

E-mail Address of Student *

Please Confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. (Qﬁf%

PIYVANIT G JIFN ST Gad Mez?)

Mark only one oval.

) Yes

___No

Students Name *

*



5. College Roll No. *

G

Course *

Mark only one oval.

(_)B.A

JB.Se
() B.Com.

7. Stream™*

Mark only one oval.

) Honours

. General

8. Year/ Sem of Study *




9.

Departments (For Honours Students)

Mark only one oval.

BNGA

EDCA
ENGA
GEOA
HISA
PHIA
PLSA
ACCA
) BOTA
PHYA
ZOOA

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching-Learning Process (- Td+

Instruction to fill the questionnaire

#All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

#Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

#The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is the student's opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention the weakness of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to the teaching-learning process only)

P B8F (MATTR NTHTE-

#TVS Py afeia? Bad Mro 1|
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10.

117

12.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class’?(litﬁ‘laiﬂ q1 m
PO FOI* FICAT W& ARG (1Y 4T 7?)

Mark only one oval.

4-851t0 100% (& (YT Y00 *T[3¥)
3- 70 to 84% (20 (ATH b8 MO

2- 5510 69% (& ¢ (TP Yo *NO12*)
1- 30 to 54% (9o (Y(P &8 *1oI#)
0- Below 30% (\90 *1@1LT*H )

2. How did the teachers prepare for the classes? (I HOIINTT Gi+] R -
RISR=RI51T SO6T ST 2BS [T JCAN?)

Mark only one oval.

 4-Thoroughly (TTNfaFSICa/43 SIETOIR)
) 3- Satisfactorily (Nﬁﬁ/m
2- Poorly (SITNT=T)
) 1- Indifferently (SINBRIH S/ ATATHSICA)
) 0- Won't teach at all (CTYTCNTE 261 T T2 FICH W)

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?(FF<-HEFRI9T 5T
FACNE TV QG-Braind JR-Srgf<er el T onre [ onmd
PR (N (R MO SN 277?)

Mark only one oval.

) 4- Always effective (T3 ST Y3 @ TSIH)
3 Sometimes effective (T N SIS SFY 2F)
2- Just satisfactorily (CNTON[GWNA 556 2)
. 1- Generally ineffective (XN S5 2+ )

Do Very poor communication (WW@W

*

*

*



18.

14.

15.

4. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as—(ﬂ%—
PFSFBISITTR “romw & 1 (BB QN F 0 39 FA3-)

Mark only one oval.

4- Excellent (BN HIH)
3- Very good (¥ wITe)
2- Good (\OITe)

1- Fair (CTITET‘E%)

0- Poor (4T41Y)

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (ﬁfm A

F<p1 ATT SerSa1Y Yo AfFT FO6l JFHed 277 )

Mark only one oval.

4- Always fair (T3 STV Y OICEATOICF)
) 3-Usually fair (TS SITSIR)
' 2- Sometimes unfair (A T AP FSI 2T 1)
1- Usually unfair (TS AT =T 1)

_ 0- Unfair (3 PO EX !

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (RS (TR
(ST ACISN (F FrOrQfer (MO =7 (T N Fobl AdFend Fare
(PR O (0T R B-MRRRI91 (STNTRE ST WIATHT HCIN?)

Mark only one oval.

_ 4- Every time (379 3TXX)

~+3-Usually (ST XTCA)

' 2- Occasionally/Sometimes (.43 STF/FUTAT FLT)
) 1- Rarely (4T =FT)

' 0- Never (FYTAT2 A1)

*



16. 7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, *
field visit opportunities for students. (RIG-RIAITRI IN-ATSNF HLFT G7
BATGR *F5F (AP TORNNT, CFaTAF 2O T3] FAT ZT?)

Mark only one oval.

4- Regularly ((NT®)
3- Often (AT2)
2- Sometimes (T WITA)

1- Rarely (49 $¥)
0- Never (FYTATZ 1)

17. 8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in *
cognitive, social, and emotional growth. (COTNTT FLEATGT IBEDIARIUEE
AT A G (ST SIVYAE, SNSRI TSl (0o
AT PLd-)

Mark only one oval.

4- Significantly (STELTIITSIC)

3~ Very well (¥ SICeTSIH)
) 2- Moderately (MIf3fSr® ey (GroeIg)

) 1- Marginally (fewta/y3 o)
| 0- Not at all (TFACIR BCI )

18. 9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. (COTNT *

T & PICNE Grs BTG JHFIE ST ST ST HCA-)

Mark only one oval.

4- Strongly agree (DI JF D)
3- Agree (dFN9)
) 2- Neutral (FREICS5/ (BICAT Torvs WitR =)
) 1- Disagree (NS )
0- Strongly disagree (RGO SIS GIHIR)



19.  10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes *

and programme outcomes. (FPFB-FERFT (STNIF JOT*S B5F01, HTHTEHCN
+f5® gafFm S FiFer, RSa S 1 T2SFAG ST Ferpe a7
SAPIO! [TICY WI2® HIH-)

Mark only one oval.

4- E very time (319 3T4¥)

3- Usually (>TI4T9T®)

2- Occasionally/Sometimes (NIT NIC)
1- Rarely ({9 )

0- Never (FYTHIZ )

20.  11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

(CSTNTE AT ATST fRSITT ST S-SRI (ST (BT PG AT
SR~ (R (57 IS0 (47 A0e=-)

Mark only one oval.

4- Every time (319 5{¥¥)
3- Usually (3TTIT9T9)
2- Occasionally/Sometimes (NTTI W)
) 1-Rarely (49 V)
() 0-1don't have a mentor (AIMSICHE (FICAT AT TS ST B-SLHNFT (72)

21.  12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. ¥

(FPF - FTERHIIY AT ST (OTNTF 4T ARSI TG G A1 =08
FAE G W11 Onrde ey f[33fE [0y i 933 [E0eg Is89 S
Aot IRATT 1))

Mark only one oval.

) 4- Every time (ST 5T¥)
) 3-Usually (STIHTRT®)
) 2- Occasionally/Sometimes (NTTA NTCY)
1- Rarely (49 F1)

0- Never (FYTHIR A1)



22.

23.

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing

right level of challenges. (FFFS-FIRFHI9T (BN fowd AT Aoy
@t BfFw FF AT = 933 (T-(FAT HF09F SIS CBIT
FAF A3F (2R (M 1)

Mark only one oval.

4- Fully (CAT9YF@IR)

' 3- Reasonably (VI3 9W9I(q)
2- Partially (S13FeIR)
1-Slightly (S5 AT

) 0- Unable to (4 ST w7y =)

14. Teachers are able to identify your weakness and help you to overcome
them. (PPF-MEFHISIT (oTNTe fowrd A Hdaoaf 5Fe Fare Sy

2 33 (T FIOCT ST T (@INITE ST2To! FE)

Mark only one oval.

4 Every time (379 STY)
) 3-Usually (2T92)
() 2-Occasionally/Sometimes (NTCA( XA

[ ) 1-Rarely (43 )
() O-Never (FLTAT2 )



24. 15. The institution makes an effort to engage students in the monitoring, *
review, and continuous quality improvement of the teaching-learning process.

(PTG AI-ATHNF AR S BFOF BIOGT, IAITNACHT BICGT (3T
(PICAT [P “IHEATBAG FIG FAG-F S Qa-BLaind I& ST (63
FENI)

Mark only one oval.

4- Strongly agree (F0WIS SN FH)
3- Agree (31RY®)
2- Neutral ((TCT Sorve it =)
1- Disagree (M1RY@ «¥)
) 0- Strongly disagree WW@WW)

25. 16. The institute/teachers use student-centric methods, such as experimental  *
learning, participative learning, and problem-solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences. (HIN-ATH~ TGS ATwSa@ @@?W
PG T AL NF-LTHR FEmsiEs B 5fS- (Tx~ NIwrygers
T, %S eTEs R4, ST ST i i 928 SE )

Mark only one oval.

~ 4-Toa great extent ([CNP “’fﬁTITT."T)
) 3-Moderate (*If3fir® HFINTCEY)
() 2-Some what (% fFg)

() 1-Very little (Y3 )

() 0- Not at all (JTHICAZ )



26.

2

28.

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

(STLITAF-LTNHT (STNCH IRY AT FIAFACHN T3> (TS B HIES FAN )

Mark only one oval.

4- Strongly agree (THWICT ERRiD E3E))

3- Agree (YW‘QI/’"T EIE)

2- Neutral (ETSH/ (BT ToTNw Rt =)
1- Disagree (ﬂﬁﬁfﬁa‘?ﬁm)

0- Strongly disagree (FG®IA SN FAMR)

18. Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills, *
and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. (m‘?ﬂ_\s‘
ST A GHY/GIRI ATSTH Gy B55-MERRI51T 1 FEGT (SN
FEGEIF P, FHYRA T, Frserd B e Aee)

Mark only one oval.

4-To a great extent (SCNP AFNTY)
3- Moderate (AfR® AfINCY)
' 2- Some what (5% [Fg)
) 1-Very little (43 )
) 0- Not at all (ATHCIAR )

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools as LCD projector, Multimedia, *
etc. while teaching. (TGITHTF TN *oHdl Fow9 FFH-HEFH o247 993
CAMCITSN 2SN 977,51, rerga, Wi Fonfn 121 F-)

Mark only one oval.

4- Above 90% (0 *fSTT¥A BHTH)

3-70 to 89% (A0 (ATH briy *T3¥)

2- 50 to 69% (€0 (AT Wiy *TS1L*)

~11-30 10 49% (190 (AT 8 *o[e)
) 0- Bellow 29% (2 *ISI3T/H )



29. 20. The overall quality of the teaching-learning process in your institute is very *

good. (PLATSE ATNF ATIAN AT YF SICEl-)

Mark only one oval.

4- Strongly agree (q—p—\-arcawefa EaE))
3- Agree (TN FfH)
2- Neutral (FRITo/ (PICAT Tore it =)
1- Disagree (TN« FfF =)
' 0- Strongly disagree (ﬁl;_mmmﬁﬁ? FAR )

Observations/Suggestions (WWW)

21. Give Three observations/suggestions to improve the overall teaching-learning
experience in your institution. (COTNTE SfO®EOT (ATH PLEATGE NIN-ANHCNG AT
GHNCAA G5 fOF(0 (e 1 AT 718 )

30. a)

31. b)



32,
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Dr.Kanailal Bhattacharyya College Student
Satisfaction Survey (SSS) on Teaching-
Learning Process Academic Se35|on 2021-
2022 [2023-2022 FEFRTY T F1R6
OEIEI FEATGE A Iw- WWW—

FLAIMd AB(Q [T ST

609 responses

Publish analytics



E-mail Address of Student

609 responses

dibashasarkar@gmail.com

mitalimodak978@gmail.com

rimpapal321@gmail.com
taniaghosh1942@gmail.com
sudipanayek.04@gmail.com
saswatamajhi150@gmail.com
barunpéramanick7@gmai|.com
rachanamailid@gmail.com
dsrishti723@gmail.com
pritipal2004@gmail.com
parnasamanta490@gmail.com
bbagani44@gmail.com
madhumantygolui@gmail.com
das568087@gmail.com
koleyh941@gmai.com
rinadalui996@gmail.com
moumitaadhikarydas@gmail.com
suptishow@gmail.com
ananyaj429@gmail.com
ranajits467@gmail.com

srayaparbat@gmail.com

[N



adritaparamanick9@gmail.com

koyelr537@gmail.com

sahayikadolui@gmail.com

trishabarui502@gmail.com
dishakarmokar35@gmail.com
ghoshaltrisha840@gmail.com
shreyakundu48@gmail.com
sayantanu321@gmail.com
bagurmi4@email.com
sanjitahazraO@gmail.com
abhinabapal12@gmail.com
nishadey172003@gmail.com
priyankakhanra99@gmail.com
rsadhukhan090@gmail.com
sutapa.jhorehat@gmail.com
mondalsayan618@gmail.com
patrapoulamiO@gmail.com
samantasoumyajit10@gmail.com
tamannakhanra363@gmail.com
anannyaparal04@gmail.com
gopapal345@gmail.com
mitalibyaparil1@gmail.com

ayanditaghosh@gmail.com



aparnamarik2003@gmail.com

pdas04422@gmail.com

idofmoumitasantra@gmail.com

ishitamanna401@gmail.com

mili.shaw145@gmail.com

mousumikarinabose2018@gmail.com

shreyapaul939@gmail.com

riyasamanta433@gmail.com

nehadas0312@gmail.com

naskarkrishanu229@gmail.com

porashipatra@gmail.com

mohini.das4321@gmail.com

dasmodaksuparna@gmail.com

sanjanabachar100@gmail.com

kb332937@gmail.com

shabarigiri06@gmail.com

piyalimondol60@gmail.com

sreyamondal317@gmail.com

sumonabera2005@gmail.com

an9973146@gamil.com

sonaligoswami5187@gmail.com

pramanickritu62@gmail.com

arnabnaskar585@gmail.com




ankitabarui97@gmail.com

khatunnasrin97171@gmail.com

dassneha@91221gmail.com

sd6529513@gmail.com

dasanupa401@gmail.com

riyachowdhury899@gmail.com

sumananaskar86@gmail.com

sm7332048@gamil.com

shirsendubose02@gmail.com

rajat8240179337@gmail.com

payel2576@gmail.com

bristih34@gmail.com

ghoshsuvankar135@gmail.com

jeetaich29@gmail.com

abose6133@gmail.com

ishadasid2003@gmail.com

koyelchatterjee6305@gmail.com

parthadas12262002@gmail.com

sonalichakraborty2106@gmail.com

monishamallickO1@gmail.com

triasajana83@gmail.com

madhumitagupta7801@gmail.com

ghoshsuppriva@gamil.com



sudiptapaul298@gmail.com

sonjuktabachar@gmail.com

Dastukai999@gmail.com

sonamoni.hazra2004@gmail.com

prithidara62@gmail.com
shawanisha653@gamil.com
nasidanasrin218@gmail.com
piumondal2004piud4705@gmail.com
mdebjit711@gmail.com

daluipriti43@gmail.com

508 more responses are hidden

Please Confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. (@f¥ |_D Copy

B HAANIAMIT G GIFN STAFIY Gad Mer?)

609 responses

® VYes
® No




Students Name

609 responses

Sneha Das

Dibasha sarkar

Riya Ghosh

Supriyo das

Ranita modak

Rimpa Pal

Tania Ghosh

Sudipa Nayek

Saswata Majhi

Borun paramanick

Rachana Chakraborty

Srishti das

Priti paul

Parna Samanta

Biswajit Bagani

Madhumanty Golui

LISHA DAS

Nikita koley

Rina Dalui

Moumita adhikary

Supti Show




Ananya jana

Ranajit sardar

Sraya parbat

Adrita Paramanick

Koyel roy

Sahayika Dolui

Trisha Barui

Disha Karmakar

Trisha Ghoshal

Shreya Kundu

Sayantanu Raj Dolui

Urmi bag

Sanjita Hazra

Abhinaba pal

Nisha kayal

Priyanka khanra

Rupsa Sadhukhan

SUTAPA NASKAR

Sayan Mondal

Poulami patra

Soumyajit Samanta

Tamanna khanra

Anannya paral




Gopa Pal

Mitali Byapari

Ayandita Ghosh

Aparna Marik

Priyanka Das

Moumita santra

ishita manna

Mili Shaw

Piyali Bose

Shreya Paul

Riya samanta

Neha Das

Krishanu Naskar

Porashi Patra

Mohini Das

Suparna Das Modak

Sanjana Bachar

Koyel Biswas

Shabari giri

Piyali mondal

Sreya Mondal

Sumona bera

Ananya Naskar



Sonali Goswami
Ritu Pramanick
Arnab naskar
Ankita barui
NASRIN KHATUN
Surajit Debnath
Anupa Das

Riya Chowdhury
Sumana Naskar
Shilpa Mondal
Shirsendu bose
Rajat Sarkar
Payel sardar
Bristi Halder
Suvankar Ghosh
Jeet Aich
Aayush Bose
Isha Das

Koyel Chatterjee
Partha Das
Sonali chakraborty
Monisha Mallick

Triasa jana




Madhumita Gupta

Supriya Ghosh

Sudipta paul

Sonjukta Bachar

Tukai Das

Sonamoni hazra

Prithi Dhara

Anisha Shaw

Nasida Nasrin

Piu mondal

504 more responses are hidden

BN



College Roll No.

609 responses

1220129
1220450
1220241
1220321
1220329
1220469
1220282
1210572
1220478
1220529
1210361
1210369
1200503
1200133
12710121
1220413
1200039
1210527
1200132
1210003

1200147

h\\_____-l



1220113

1220483

1220287

1220301

1210024

1200086

1220011

1200444

377

1220528

1200363

1200040

1200506

1200436

1210725

1200030

1220647

1200486

1220270

1220083

1220544

1220400

1220360




1220087

1220454

1220199

1220009

1220278

1220059

1220597

1220084

1220592

1220206

1220226

1200523

1220039

1200338

1220242

117

1220338

1200493

1220053

1220068

1220284

1220173

1220074




1200004

202413110112

1210037

1220004

2210067

1220177

1220586

1220080

1220107

1200417

152

1220125

1220389

1200602

1200297

2200112

1220374

1220582

1210013

1220519

1220599

1220073

2210155




1220089

1220387

1220021

1220583

1220624

1220093

1220168

1220620

1220628

1220013

507 more responses are hidden

Course

609 responses

Stream

609 responses

®BA
@ B.Sc
@ B.Com.

@® Honours
® General

I8 copy

10 copy



Year / Sem of Study

609 responses

1st sem
2022

3rd sem

5th sem

1st

5th semester
3rd semester
2022-2023
1st year

1st semester
5th

1st semester

3rd semester

3rd
2022-23
3rd sem
5th sem
1st year
Tsem

3rd Sem




5th Sem

5th Semester

2022-23/1Sem

2022-2023/1sem

1 sem

Semester 3

1st Semester

2nd year

1st

3rd

2022/1

2022/1st sem

5th semester

1St semester

T1st Sem

3rd sem 2022

5sem

5th

2nd

5 semester

3 sem

(N



Sem-3

3rd Semester

2nd year

1 semester

3rd year

1st sem 2022

1ST SEM

1ST SEMESTER

2nd/3rd

Sem-1

2022 1st sem

Sem 1

3rd year

2022-2023/1st

Sem 1

Semester 5

1 semester

1 St sem

2022 /1st sem

1st Semester

2021

2022-23/1sem

3RD SEM




5th sem

Sem

5th Semester

2nd / 3rd

1St

2022-23/sem-1

Fast year

5TH

sem-3

2nd 3rdsem

3rd

2021-2022/1st

3rd Year 5th

Five sem

3Rd sem

5TH SEMESTER

Sem1

2022 -2023. 1

2022-23/sem1

2022_2023

2020-2023

2022-23 1Sem

it



2022-2023/1sty

1St

2022-23,1
2022/ sem 1
2022/Sem 1
2022/1sem
2022-23 1sem

1 Semester

96 more responses are hidden

Departments (For Honours Students) & copy

397 responses

® BNGA
® EDCA
® ENGA
@® GEOA
@ HISA

@ PHIA

® PLSA
® ACCA

112V



1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?( ST 1 |_D Copy
AT F *FO1* FICAT T ATOIT 1Y F31 TT?)

609 responses
@ 4- 85 to 100% (& (TF 500
A[ST2)
39.6% @ 3- 70 to 84% (40 (ATH b8
*oT)
‘ @ 2- 55 0 69% (¢ ¢ (UTF W
e X3 )
@ 1- 30 to 54% (9O (A ¢8
=o1eH)

@ 0- Below 30% (00 *MorsT*q
PA)

2. How did the teachers prepare for the classes?(TCT A OITNTT GiJ ID Copy
PSRRI FO0T OIET 2FS T JAN?)

609 responses

@ 4- Thoroughly (STRIAFSITA/YT
SICEATSIE)

@ 3- Satisfactorily (CITGTG/
SBAGABGIA)

® 2- Poorly (SITTT)

@ - Indifferently (STNTRI S/
AT SGIA)

@ 0- Won't teach at all (Y4
BoR A1 (ATHR 0T SCA)

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?(®sF-REEFHT51 I_D Copy
P11 FACAE TN QG-Brand SYRL-S{EEr 0 ey sronae [yges
©IRE PICY (N (7 TS SN 297)

609 responses

@ 4- Always effective (S SINY 49
S HOICd)

® 3- Sometimes effective (3TT4l
A AR AT S5RY 2+)

@ 2- Just satisfactorily
(CTGNB®IT 5wy =)

® 1- Generally ineffective
(STIEIRT® STAFY 2 1)

® 0- Very poor communication
(CFACAR T5FY 2 1)




4. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as-(f’?!"ﬂﬁ?ﬁ— LD Copy
PRI ATSA & G A1 (GRS ©f¥ F 907 391 F913-)

609 responses

@ 4- Excellent (GUSHTH)
@ 3- Very good (YT SICE)
® 2- Good (BIT)

® - Fair (CTTGG)
4 @ 0- Poor (XAT)

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (F75F< I8 copy

432 PRI QI STeTS AN YT+ 2f @ FO6! SYHed 237 )

609 responses

® 4- Always fair (379 T Y
EIGIICI)]

@ 3- Usually fair (STIH10®
OIETIE)

) ® 2- Sometimes unfair (SCAl T
A3 Fd ZT )

@ 1- Usually unfair (514749
Sifsera =9 =)

@ 0- Unfair (T3PS =T )

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (®e1G I8 copy
(P (OTNCF VOIS (T FOBfe (MW Y T 9 F901

SOFGII FACS (AR BT NI e - MR (STITHE STCot

WA HLI?)

609 responses

@ 4- Every time (59 5Y)
@ 3- Usually (T3 SITCA)

® 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
(AT STUARFLTA FAAT)

@ 1- Rarely (4T FV)
@ 0- Never (FYTATZ )




7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student LD Copy
exchange, field visit opportunities for students. (WE[TEJBFCW -

AN I G FCATSE 5 (AF VO NN, PG NS 201
E] P RI?)

609 responses

@ 4- Regularly ((FT)

@ 3- Often (ATT3)

® 2- Sometimes (JTA JTCA)
® - Rarely (YT $Y)

@ 0- Never (FLCAT2 )

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you |_D Copy
in cognitive, social, and emotional growth. (COTNI FCITGE FEFMAIN

38 AT A G (ST SENYEF, SATNGP 3 AT S

Jate T2l - )

609 responses

@ 4- Significantly
(STELTITSIA)

@ 3- Very well (43 SICETOICE)

® 2- Moderately (&S FCN/

wlid)

® 1- Marginally (RifSrsea/y3
)

@ 0- Not at all (ATHIAMTIR FE )

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. I_D Copy
(COTNITE P51 & FRIPTTNR Ty BTGy GBI SCIT9T SRET T RS-

609 responses

@® 4- Strongly agree (TG@I
AFO)

@ 3- Agree (JFTHD)

® 2- Neutral (FATSF/(HCAT
Yorye ek )

@ 1- Disagree (439 )

@ 0- Strongly disagree (FGOICT
© GII5)




10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course LD Copy

outcomes and programme outcomes. (FF-MEFHT (ST SIS
TPel, ATHFN A5® TR CHFEe, [T A5 1 =SS e
FIAFAT AT 1 GHNFITOT [ICT WAZ® HLA-)

609 responses

@ 4- E very time (319 5TY)

@ 3- Usually (STHTETS)

® 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
(ATCR AT

@ 1- Rarely (Y9 F9) == _

@ 0- Never (FYC12 1) /o AN

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to I_D Copy
you. (COTTH AT ATeT RS ST =/F-SI IR (ST (PICAT
PG A1 AN 70T 57 RICT 4T I0L-)

609 responses

@ 4- Every time (39 ST

@ 3- Usually (STIHIETS)

® 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
(AT AT

@ 1- Rarely (49 )

@® 0- 1 don'thave a mentor,
(THTCHS CPICAT ITI=Arel
LENRERVE EESTCE)

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and I_D Copy
applications. (ﬁ%—f}f@ﬁﬂﬁ‘f“f OIS ST COTNTG T NS

A G 91N FAT G5 141 Sz faeg [aafo 3Ry i a9

R0 A8 AT Mo IR oA 1)

609 responses

® 4- Every time (39 7YY)

@ 3- Usually (STIHTI19)

® 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
(ITCR )

@® 1-Rarely (Y9 )

@ 0- Never (FUTATE )




13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with LD Copy
providing right level of challenges. (PFrF<-FEFHI9T (TN fO©LF ATH]

2SS/ SRS BfFw Fa MR (N 932 (F-(FICAT LA ST
OB E A (27 (v 1)

609 responses

® 4- Fully (PrarfFena)

@ 3- Reasonably (VT OWIH)
® 2- Partially (ST FOIT)

@ 1-Slightly (T[T *{fF=CY) 7

@ 0- Unable to (4 RETT SSTIYZ (15 2o

=) A/
(3 ( Howrah )2 )
/)
40
J ® :‘ :."{‘
14. Teachers are able to identify your weakness and help you to ID Copy

overcome them. (FPF<-MFHI91 (ST fOSTa AT oI BiF
FACO STHY R I3 TS FIOTT S THF (STNICP 2T B~ 1)

609 responses

@ 4- Every time (W9 W)

@ 3- Usually (7T%2)

@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
(HTCH SqTew)

@ 1-Rarely (43 FY)

@ 0-Never (FUIATE )




15. The institution makes an effort to engage students in the monitoring, LD Copy
review, and continuous quality improvement of the teaching- Ieaming

process. (PLEATGH HIN-ATHS LIRS GHOF BITG, NI AT

FICG 31 (FIAT R AEACAR FIG FLAG-FS F QA-Rand

I& FAH (G I )

609 responses

@ 4- Strongly agree (FheId
STW )

@ 3- Agree (STRIY9)

® 2- Neutral (T YOS Mtz
1)

@® 1- Disagree (29© =)

@ 0- Strongly disagree (JG@ILd
ST 4G )

16. The institute/teachers use student-centric methods, such as Il_:] Copy
experimental learning, participative learning, and problem-solving

methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. (HH-ATHN ALGTS

WOl @ Gy BLETGT T S-S Rrwr sl s

NS~ (T NIFFTYAB PV, WL AZTYAR PV, ST ST YA

= Srafs =T FE 1)

609 responses

@ 4- To a great extent (NP
FNTCEY)

@ 3- Moderate (SfAf® AfCT)

® 2- Some what (g %)

® 1- Very little (43 )

@ 0- Not at all (ATHACIR =)




17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. [D Copy
(ST HF-SLIHHT (STUTHA IR LT FILFATH W fNw TR
AN

609 responses

@ 4- Strongly agree (FHOIC
STV HfF)

@ 3- Agree (STIAN F(F)

® 2- Neutral (NITH/(HITAT
TerTe ez =)

@ - Disagree (ST Ffd =) 2

@ 0- Strongly disagree (oo [/ .
AN FAMR) A ¢

18. Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life ID Copy
skills, and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(FAGHNS ATI FAF GT/GIBE ST Gy Rrams-REFpisr a1
BTG (SIS BENG0TF FFT, FHYD w1, sxreserg e ey

YTCPA)

609 responses

@ 4- To a great extent (NP
RIER Q)

@ 3- Moderate (RS *fFaTT)

/ ® 2- Some what (% [F5)

‘ @ 1- Very little (Y3 )

@ 0- Not at all (JTHFATIE )




19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools as LCD projector, LD Copy
Multimedia, etc. while teaching. (PfGITATE ANY *oHd] Fowl5l F5FH-
PITRRPT ©27 G (TSNS Y& (TN G151 /5. ATG3a, Moo

2ONM 19279 FLIA-)

609 responses

@ 4- Above 90% (50 *PRRTTH  \\ B\
BoR) e
@ 3- 70 to 89% (A0 (ATH b g X 2
o)
® 2- 50 to 69% (&0 (ATH W
*B[3%)
@ 1-30 to 49% (00 (U(F 8b
f@[2%)
@ 0- Bellow 29% (2% *FSI3T¥E
)

20. The overall quality of the teaching-learning process in your institute is I8 copy
very good. (BLT0GE AP ATSUN AT YT ©IET-)

609 responses

@ 4- Strongly agree (FHOII
ST FfH)

@ 3- Agree (ST F3)

® 2- Neutral (NTSF/(HTAT
Worys ez =)

@® 1- Disagree (Wﬁfﬂﬂfﬁm)

@ 0- Strongly disagree (JGoId
SN FAMR =)




a)

353 responses

Good

FATRCIE (© 92 F S YT G
Good

Very good

Teaching quality

BTSTHE! 1T FACAT Bf6®

Very Good

We are very much benefited if every teacher regularly attends each of our classes
Everyone should attend every class regularly.

Very good

They should communicate in English too

More books in library

To improve the computer system

| think a proper communication field should prepared among the students.
EEACIGH

ST 1 NITOIN (R ST VOO P10 AATS 29|

TS [0 STUCT (SN ([F ST wp group BLATTOS (ST Bow

Please upload suggestion for exam in web portal.

Wiowd A I BT (VFOMNGIT S=)

Please upload suggestions for exam in web portal.



Class join all student

Outstanding curriculum activities for our college
Bsd

HEOOF IS FACAT =T ST 20O |

I GieT g9 15T

The opinion of the students needs to be taken.
Teacher and student should be regular in the class
PRI (RSIT SATAT HHOT ARGITW 3

Students need to be more active .

Itis good

Teacher and student should be regular in class
STOTH BT 1S FACS A

Official kaj gulo ektu taratri hole valo hoy

Proper study

The reading of the college is very good. Every sir of my Bengali department is very good and
explains the reading very well. | like every sir so | have nothing to suggest here.

PLETG] FATRLAIACD AT Sgars offies “f=ey 92
Library te upojukto books anate hoba..

2T FACH HIN HTIA STLI15Y SR 20 ©ICa] =Y
RO FCH NEN-ATSCN L9 SR =0 ©Ita1 =7 |
FTRCIACS AT IRCH LI IAGICAT TG ST |
T[T FECN SN ATSA SO SR RO @I =Y |
ATRCIANCS ATET IR 47 AW G

TS FATY AN ATHA SCAS SfIYT =0 OICe1 =1



IS FALY A AN AT [T 20 @I =
BTG A AT A F U OEATSIT F>F 2|

BTG & HIAATIA AT A F Y GICA O ST F1 27 |

FATRCIRTS 92 7 AN IroIean

SIIAE S 0 Ton g I3 FreTer AFNT W0 L7 OICE 27| FETG SF9MA

A0 (B 30T AT IGITA
ARSI 92 M AT F1G T T, O12 W1F iz 71
RIS TR AT IO

ARCIATS 92 T YT ATGITAT

(Y ST B4 BG4 (§F PLA BTG T OICHA Gy ST
Education is the best

Regular class

| think that there have some issue in teaching.

Each and every professor should attend the class room

Teachers should focus on explaining the chapters by relating it to our day to day life and use
examples ,diagrams ,flow charts rather than giving notes.This will help in proper understanding
of the chapters and it's concepts

AT Ao ST OIT 206 SICe =

Please upload the notice in both the languages (Bengali and English)
RS AT HENATSAT L1957 JfFET 20 ©ICeA1 2|

0O PACY NIN AT LA LT =20 ©Ieer 29|

BITO FATN AN AT L9 YL = @I =Y

ATRIRI T2 T S G

FAIRIAN (© I2 47 AR JECAT



AR (D 249 AN IGITAT

SR (S TR0 H2 4T G SNCIGA SR
PG NS HF ATHA T 2

ATRIA! (0 75T IR AT T2 IGTCA] GE (R SR |

ARIE (O Vo T2CTT ST AAGAT Gibid ST |

FARIATS I2CTF 57247 AGITAT

Everything is Good

1 mase 4 te onko koriye syllabus ses bole dabi na kore aktu valo vbe bujhiye bujhiye onko gulo
korale khub vlo hoto

(FTFEIA (SN ST IM (@0 FAITIR [T (00
ST Ot F M B (@R
TIAMATS I2 TS 2| A5 AT O |

(G 1571 BT date IGICAT|

Teacher

Very God

AR (O AFF 7 AN ARG e =1

SR (9 T2 7 ST ACCATH AT DG

The classes should be fixed for a perticular time being
Smart class room

Must be listen to student

RIS I2CTD SRUT 2B ATHNL Ty AGCS =S,

FARIR[TS I ATSAT G (T S I29F SAFO W7 W WF AP, IR0 5] AGICHA]
Y IR GAPFS 27 |

7



My college classes and rules is a very good and helpful.

Our college need ncc

I think | don't have to say anything. They are teaching for average 20 to 30 years. so | don't
think they need my opinion to improve. They are doing there job well.

Give access to LCD projector while teaching

2| (O FEACY HINANIA ATSCHA SICI9Y ST 20 ©Ien 271

It is necessary to increase the number of textbooks in the library .
Everything is ok.

55 SHIMG JHIG TG

TS FATY 5 NS S5 R =0T Ot =

SR T (AR 8 (@RI TS (F QG Gral FOBT Gl fNTS T | B9 STA0- WA I X 77
SR (T 20T TS M- | 4 T AFG CIT A4 AR

Increasing the number of required books in the library

Want more text books in library

219 more responses are hidden



b)

318 responses

Good

Good

(ISR IS F41 2 YR GAFS Tory

Clear doubt

Every note given by sir should be written in book.

You have to install more projector

Very good

All the respected teachers are too good just the appearance should friendly.
CMISIER]

Please provide more books in library and arrange seminar.

N4y Ot W9 F 3909

DSE paper {4 subject choice BT SITNTHA FICS MTa ©ICel 27 |

(T (T2 R [NOT O FACR O (¥ SRATS [(FONI TN O1F A (4= 14
Please provide more books in library and arrange seminar.

AT FE NN (S0 N M YARGITHE 3P I SRS 701 (AT G5
Also followed sir mams

Very bad

CYEATYETT tournament 20T OITEAT 09T |

FTR(IF (O WA IR A JIFT




Students need to know the disadvantages.
Class routine should be maintained properly

ST T W & oo s =3

It helps us to learn many more things.

Class routine should be maintain properly
FIOT (1657 e 209

College e porasona to valoi hoy

Helpful

But | am very sorry that the college student's der problem gulo bojhar ekdomi chesta kore na
bare bare bohu bar bolar poreo na collage nijeder motoni thake kannakati na korle sone na
amar problem soneneo kono bebostha neyni bohubar bolat poreo na sese nijer career niye voy
peye kannakati korar pore tobei bebostha niyeche tar age kono help koreni ...>>

FNGOR 1T FACAT (B Srgar)

Sikkhay binodon ante hoba..

STRCIATS I IROTF S Y IGITATT TG 0T

CINTAITEE SCANG FAT1 R(e YF2 BHNFS Ty |

RIS ATST TR ST AGTATT TG S |

ARFRTS AT TROTA YT AGIAT ATIGH SR

s/ MIER=RTAT STV Sorer=Te {99 off af$Rs [ o=
PETG [AMTS AN FACAT =

IR 573] BT 2A YI2R BHNFS TOry

WTNICRE BNOOTE PIH0T AN A0 20| [FE Mo I0E W (A T 2052 W | SRS
HFPNOOIF FTST0T SR =0 Ol 2007

Sorry .



CHNIIE SIS 41 X0 Y72 B FS Tory
CIRICE I3 F4T
Very Good

PEACGE PG AT AN B FACAT RGP

Collage of the Features

| want that from our department we should organise field visit opportunity for students.
Some of the teaching process is terrifying the should work on it

Teacher is to student ratio needs to be increased.

FARIHCS IROVF ST AGICAT

FARIANTS TS T2 H LT AGITAT TG |

FRCARCS IRCTL S AGICAT

IR 49 SO 1

RIS FEATT NIN AT AT = ST TN |

CAINITE SIS FAT 20 Y ©ICe 2097 |

RSIP R WTCATGTN BT 20T YISl 209 |
Everything is Good

Jodi kono students kichu bujhte na pare take ulto palta kotha bole mono bol venge deoar moto
kotha na bole sei matter ta valo kore bujhiye bolle valo hoy khub

CNTGTY{G /ST ST (AT
W W LT U0 (@R S Oreer 2
BTG PP MEFHRT SHT I0F I NI B

Computer class 49 date JTOICAT|



Time
God
RGP C SRR G Pl RO O =Y

Have to add more interesting events besides studies cause it will encourage students to go to
the college

Lab instruments and speciment

Teachers shuld be completed their syllabus clearly

FATGE AT AT A SIS SIEATSINT ST~V =4,
TS FACTS TN HINATSN ST ST 2O ©Ite| =9
Our college teachers are teaching very well.

Our college need good teacher's

| will say just focus on the students who you are teaching right now and give them good advice
like motivation, how to earn money, how to handle pressure and all the right think you need to
tell your students

Enlarge books on library more

ARCI[CS ATST I2CTF AT AN ATIG SR

It would be great if the seminar was organized .

AN FLH VAT (ST = AT RaRnaind SRETsd o ffen oramar Bftw
Teachers are good.

ST 8 WIS (HF STl SR

ATRCIATO ATST TRCTF HL LT G ATITG SR

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well

Use batter graphics and visual media to engage students well

TR ST NS T T A ({17 T SIS FACS SN 5T M| 92 F17 OIF 0P G 7567
A TAFIE, PIEY ST AT R WA Gy TS|

Teachers should try to make students focus on their studies



Want more study materials on current syllabus

Must improve the quality of education

We want more bench

More tecnology

Degital Learning system Use

Easier definition

WTNITHA G2 FINRAT GO6Y BTG TS REm- AT 519 I IR ©Ihl 413
WIINTME 79 IF N O ST FEN A3 ST STA12 Y2 QI

Science er practice er instruments Bf&Td 89 NGd (M T ATATG
Nothing
All good

No comments

190 more responses are hidden



c)

294 responses

Good

TS FACY NI FTNG A9 SFYT =0 @Il 7

Good

Proper information

IR SICANG FA1 20T Y2 GNP 2oV |

CINAITET SIS FAT 2(E Y2 GAFS ZOIV |

Allow students to contact teacher after college time

Projector

They should inform us about different curriculum activities of college

The atmosphere of out side of the college should maintained which is secure for every girls
and boys.

I

Please arrange more improved drinking water system.
I OIET

PR IR 49 799 FACE Ol 27 |
STRATSG NP PIFAIR SICHT (I AT

Please arrange more improved drinking water system.
AGLEAGIAE] suggetion fATT 2T F4T1 B6©

Good experience

Bad

S WOST I (31

Discipline is necessary for everyone.



Hygienic atmosphere should be maintained

PLATE @ﬂﬂ N AP AN FF00 =T
Itis very helpful.

Hygienic atmosphere should be maintained

NPT G AP0 SR FACS 2
R serokom kichu boler nei

Teachers collaboration

Tarpore jodio amar problem bujhlo tao puro help koreni kichuta koreche tai ekhono ami
problem e achi amar etai khubi kharap legeche tai ektai poramosro debo amar sathe ja
hoyeche hoyeche future e ar kono students der sathe erokom jeno ar na hoy tader problem ta
prothomei BFYF MUY QTH (T TAMIY (FIF (NS T O JTOI01 BT DG (TP AT
I FA T (TH Q00 W TS WS ARl SoFS 209 | FETGE 25 A5 Ny
ST (HITAT AT (ST [ (72 AT YT I B G FACA T F Y THA
O IR RO AT ST Z751 T AT ©12 (57 RACT ST (AT /4= (¥ fFg
=2 | 58 Qagraiwd FEerR [0a g 9909 B (761 fATg2 Iy 455 (O1F
(RATI please i | (FITT G (g A0 AHTA NG FIAI |

STofef FTeTTST SIS0y o9 |

Extra curriculum activity jukto korte hoba..

STRIAITS 2157 IRCIL YT AGIATT TG WL
RIS BN NI AT LA ST =0 YR OICeT 20T
RIS TN AGN-ATSCHI JCATS LT 2 ©ICeT =9
ISR SIS BT 2eT Y2 5F© oA |
ARIATS AT AT AT

e /MEREr AT H0T BHES UFR (63 FE|
PG [N Frps/ RifFED 8% s

RO ALY HI ATSCNI A9 ST 20 OIen =

WTNITAE (OIAS BLARLATHE G (% Ar6f® [E0Td o1 A e 291 afei=z v-2f6 g
DI AMCH | 2



TS FACY NIV ATHN A7 FALI5T ST (T ST =F
Sorry.
BP6 CIRPEIAA W12 TG BIGTOING (9T Y32 BHNFS ZTory

Very good gy

AR (S AT 92 A

Collage is the Love

If the teaching process facilities in social then it will be strong improve.

They should be helpful

There should be a well connectivity and interaction between teacher and student.
CINAITET SIS F41 2061 BHF© T |

FICT (HARTS 5 ATHF FATAT 20 GHFS Zory

TS FEACH NIN TS SJCAT5Y 4T =0 ©Ieeln =7
CTRICT SIS el 20 ST 23|

ARER 92 99 AT I HFRE

TS FALY HFNATSH LA YT 20T YOI =1

RIS FEATCN HIN ATHCH AT T 20T Y S =71

Everything is Good

Amader class timings gulo 10:00 theke na kore 11:00 theke korle prottekeri subidha hoto
Important topic fe fFfTT fAta S =3

I AWM 2P GE (F14rY Ol OIeT =

rp<s REpRET HSfAES SINiE 15 FA | 99 YF2 TFI2FE 0T (|

AR S 51O IR/ updateted T2 AT ITF] F4 |



Room
God
TS FACN ASAATSINT LA AT XA Ol 2O

Use of morden tecnology in studies can improve our knowledge and increase our interest in
the subject and can help us to let ourselves know more then enough about something

Nothing
R B-ME T fIe FHIesT OAES ATH

ATRCIAT (T I2 47 ALY AGICAT

| am proud to because | read this college.

Our college need some valuable books like competitive

Thank you that's all i have to say

Must give training various skills computer, spoken English, designing etc.
It is very good if you have the opportunity to read by hand and pen.
@'ﬁ‘iﬁm RIEEIERCE suggetion ESRIECETIACIES]

Suggestion is not needed.

(TG Ty (raw

IR WIS BT R Y[R TAF® TOrN

ST 3T 1 (TS lﬁﬂmmWﬂWWWW@CWCaVE@R}WW,Wﬂ (G T
AT OTd1 RACF Bl T |

Encouraging students for various creative activities

Must improve the academic activities

Many more books in library

Development of Computer training system



Lesser syllabus

WTNITHE BTG R S R WINITHd W= 93 ¥ [T A=W $F, T4 Gy Sy
T(NF OFW 2R 7 o AL AR

43¢ OINTA fGGTNT6 WA philosophy GGG RSS! 51 SN AGTE CHLg
S ST B AR (157 FATHTZ W YA2 ST ST /[T T7F Gy STNICAE 2{A06T (9T STCET

PLATG JISHT 498 WA proper discipline TR HARIG
Nothing [
All good W o

No comments

Food water should be increased

Good environment of classes

Good learning experience

Mam ra khub e Valo kore bujhiya bujhiya poaran
More cleanness

eI we (1Y Fate =01

AGT ST BAIRAY R 01|

TS QARATHI W B S BT R AR $A

162 more responses are hidden
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